netting effectively aggregates pre-settlement risk exposure at time of default, thus reducing overall exposure.

Collateral valuation and management

Westpac revalues financial markets and associated collateral positions on a daily basis to monitor the net risk
position, and has formal processes in place so that calls for collateral top-up or exposure reduction are made
promptly. An independent operational unit has responsibility for monitoring these positions. The collateralisation
arrangements are documented via the Credit Support Annex of the International Swaps and Derivatives
Association (ISDA) master agreement for derivatives transactions and Global Master Repurchase Agreement
(GMRA) for repurchase transactions and Clearing Agreements for cleared trades.

1
 Excludes collateralised derivative transactions.

Pillar 3 report

Credit risk mitigation

 Westpac Group September 2019 Pillar 3 report | 57

Total exposure covered by collateral, credit derivatives and guarantees

Impact Total exposure for

30 September 2019 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation
1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 139,598   (425)   139,173   3,351   2,028   258   -

Sovereign 91,284   (324)   90,960   905   324   221   -

Bank 30,496   (1,735)   28,761   4,639   1,735   - -

Standardised 22,512   - 22,512   - - - -

Total 283,890   (2,484)   281,406   8,895   4,087   479   -

Impact Total exposure for

31 March 2019 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation
1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 135,725   (223)   135,502   2,855   1,859   394   3

Sovereign 79,681   (109)   79,572   284   109   101   -

Bank 26,749   (1,278)   25,471   3,790   1,278   - -

Standardised 18,249   (860)   17,389   3,057   860   - -

Total 260,404   (2,470)   257,934   9,986   4,106   495   3

Impact Total exposure for

30 September 2018 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation
1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 129,044   (225)   128,819   2,856   1,648   353   18

Sovereign 79,136   (106)   79,030   369   106   226   -

Bank 25,068   (1,421)   23,648   3,838   1,421   - -

Standardised 18,166   - 18,166   2,663   - - -

Total 251,414   (1,752)   249,663   9,726   3,175   579   18

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

1
 Impact of credit mitigation under the substitution approach.

Pillar 3 report

Counterparty credit risk

58 | Westpac Group September 2019 Pillar 3 report

This section describes Westpac’s exposure to credit risk arising from derivative and treasury products.

Approach

Westpac actively assesses and manages the derivative and treasury credit risk (known collectively as counterparty
credit risk) arising from its derivatives business. Westpac’s process for managing counterparty credit risk is based